Código de Valores Mobiliários [Securities Code] all referring to 2022. 

2. Regarding the Second item of the Agenda, was approved the following Proposal for 

Applying the Results for the 2022 company’s financial year: 

“Whereas in 2022 was registered a negative net result of €5,804,644.62 (five million, 

eight hundred and four thousand, six hundred and forty-four euros and sixty-two 

cents), the Board of Directors proposes that it be applied as follows: 

Retained Earnings: -€ 5,804,644.62” 

Ílhavo, 5th of June 2023 

VAA - Vista Alegre Atlantis SGPS, S.A.